Power Management & Mult imarket
Data Sheet
Revision 1.1, 2012-05-30
Final
ESD18VU1B Ser ies
ESD / Transient Protection Diode for Near Field Communication (NFC)
ESD18VU1B-02LRH
ESD18VU1B-02LS

marking
8
Type code
Cathode marking
12
ESD18VU1B Series
References
Final Data Sheet 17 Revision 1.1, 2012-05-30
References
[1] Infineon AG - Application Note AN210: Effective ESD Protection design at System Level Using VF-TLP
Characterization Methodology
[2] Infineon AG - Recommendations for PCB Assembly of Infineon TSLP and TSSLP Packages
[3] Infineon AG - Application Note AN244: Tailored ESD Protection for the NFC Frontend
ESD18VU1B Series
Terminology
Final Data Sheet 18 Revision 1.1, 2012-05-30
Terminology
CL Line capacitance
ESD Electrostatic Discharge
IEC International Electrotechnical Commission
IPP Peak pulse current
IR Reverse current
IRWM Reverse working current maximum
NFC Near Field Communication
RDYN Dynamic resistance
RoHS Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive
TA Ambient temperature
TLP Transmission Line Pulse
TOP Operation temperature
tp Pulse duration
tr Pulse rise time
Tstg Storage temperature
VCL Reverse clamping voltage
VESD Electrostatic discharge voltage
VFC Forward Clamping Voltage
VIEC Equivalent stress level according IEC61000-4-2 (R = 330 Ω , C = 150 pF)
VR Reverse voltage
VRWM Reverse working voltage maximum
VTRIG Trigger voltage
Z0 Impedance
Published by Infineon Technologies AG
w w w . i n f i n e o n . c o m
	Trademarks of Infineon Technologies AG
	Other Trademarks
	Table of Contents
	List of Figures
	List of Tables
	1 ESD / Transient Protection Diode for Near Field Communication (NFC)
	1.1 Features
	1.2 Application Examples
	2 Product Description
	Figure 1 Pin Configuration and Schematic Diagram
	Table 1 Ordering Information
	3 Characteristics
	Table 2 Maximum Rating at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	3.1 Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	Figure 2 Definitions of electrical characteristics
	Table 3 AC Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	Table 4 RF Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	Table 5 ESD Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	3.2 Typical Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	Figure 3 Reverse current: IR = f(VR)
	Figure 4 Line capacitance: CL = f(VR), f = 1 MHz
	Figure 5 IEC61000-4-2 VCL = f(t), 8 kV positiv pulse from pin 1 to pin 2
	Figure 6 IEC61000-4-2 VCL = f(t), 8 kV negativ pulse from pin 1 to pin 2